



The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at *wvOASIS.gov*. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at *WVPurchasing.gov* with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

## Header @ 2

List View

## General Information | Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information

Procurement Folder: 547027

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement

Vendor ID: 000000109553

Legal Name: QUIKRETE HOLDINGS INC

Alias/DBA:

Total Bid: \$0.00

Response Date: 04/30/2019

Response Time: 15:07

SO Doc Code: CRFQ

SO Dept: 0803

SO Doc ID: DOT1900000102

Published Date: 4/11/19

Close Date: 5/1/19

Close Time: 13:30

Status: Closed

Solicitation Description: CORRUGATED METAL CULVERT PIPE

Total of Header Attachments: 2

Total of All Attachments: 2



Purchasing Division  
 2019 Washington Street East  
 Post Office Box 50130  
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**State of West Virginia  
 Solicitation Response**

**Proc Folder :** 547027  
**Solicitation Description :** CORRUGATED METAL CULVERT PIPE  
**Proc Type :** Central Master Agreement

Date issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation Response	Version
	2019-05-01 13:30:00	SR 0803 ESR04301900000004992	1

<b>VENDOR</b>
000000109553 QUIKRETE HOLDINGS INC

**Solicitation Number:** CRFQ 0803 DOT1900000102

**Total Bid :** \$0.00                      **Response Date:** 2019-04-30                      **Response Time:** 15:07:58

**Comments:**

**FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER**  
 Crystal Rink  
 (304) 558-2402  
 crystal.g.rink@wv.gov

<b>Signature on File</b>	<b>FEIN #</b>	<b>DATE</b>
--------------------------	---------------	-------------

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	Corrugated Metal Culvert	0.00000	EA	\$19,834.120000	\$0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
40171500			

**Extended Description :** Corrugated Metal Culvert Per The Attached Pricing Pages-Pricing to be included on the attached Exhibit A Pricing Pages

ITEM 1

Part 1p = Aluminized Steel, Type II Corrugated Metal Pipe shall conform to the requirements of Standard Specs 2019 Supplemental, Section 713.24 and AASHTO M 36.

Pipe shall be in 20 foot sections. Unit Cost shall be per 20 foot sections.

Part 1b = Bands - Shall be the bands for the previous Pipe. Unit Cost shall be Each.

Part 1t = Total - Shall be the total cost for Part "p" and Part "b".

Line #	Item #	ITEM 1 Size	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Extended Cost
1	1-12/16p	12" - 16 gage	\$10.03	2	\$20.06
	1-12/16b	Band	\$21.88	3	\$65.64
	1-12/16t	Total	\$31.91	XX	\$85.70
2	1-12/14p	12" - 14 gage	\$10.78	2	\$21.56
	1-12/14b	Band	\$21.88	3	\$65.64
	1-12/14t	Total	\$32.66	XX	\$87.20
3	1-15/16p	15" - 16 gage	\$11.95	2	\$23.90
	1-15/16b	Band	\$23.66	3	\$70.98
	1-15/16t	Total	\$35.61	XX	\$94.88
4	1-15/14p	15" - 14 gage	\$13.09	2	\$26.18
	1-15/14b	Band	\$23.66	3	\$70.98
	1-15/14t	Total	\$36.75	XX	\$97.16
5	1-18/16p	18" - 16 gage	\$13.95	2	\$27.90
	1-18/16b	Band	\$27.23	3	\$81.69
	1-18/16t	Total	\$41.18	XX	\$109.59
6	1-18/14p	18" - 14 gage	\$16.25	2	\$32.50
	1-18/14b	Band	\$27.23	3	\$81.69
	1-18/14t	Total	\$43.48	XX	\$114.19
7	1-18/12p	18" - 12 gage	\$21.59	2	\$43.18
	1-18/12b	Band	\$27.23	3	\$81.69
	1-18/12t	Total	\$48.82	XX	\$124.87
8	1-24/16p	24" - 16 gage	\$18.79	2	\$37.58
	1-24/16b	Band	\$33.48	3	\$100.44
	1-24/16t	Total	\$52.27	XX	\$138.02
9	1-24/14p	24" - 14 gage	\$20.75	2	\$41.50
	1-24/14b	Band	\$33.48	3	\$100.44
	1-24/14t	Total	\$54.23	XX	\$141.94
10	1-24/12p	24" - 12 gage	\$26.98	2	\$53.96
	1-24/12b	Band	\$33.48	3	\$100.44
	1-24/12t	Total	\$60.46	XX	\$154.40

ITEM 2

Part 2p = Aluminized Steel, Type II Corrugated Metal Pipe-Arch shall conform to the requirements of Standard Specs 2019 Supplemental, Section 713.24 and AASHTO M 36.

Part 2b = Bands - Shall be the bands for the previous Pipe. Unit Cost shall be Each.

Part 2t = Total - Shall be the total cost for Part "p" and Part "b".

Line #	Item #	ITEM 2 Span x Rise	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Extended Cost
1	2-1713/16p	17" x 13" - 16 gage	\$12.30	2	\$24.60
	2-1713/16b	Band	\$23.66	3	\$70.98
	2-1713/16t	Total	\$35.96	XX	\$95.58
2	2-1713/14p	17" x 13" - 14 gage	\$13.40	2	\$26.80
	2-1713/14b	Band	\$23.66	3	\$70.98
	2-1713/14t	Total	\$37.06	XX	\$97.78
3	2-2115/16p	21" x 15" - 16 gage	\$14.30	2	\$28.60
	2-2115/16b	Band	\$27.23	3	\$81.69
	2-2115/16t	Total	\$41.53	XX	\$110.29
4	2-2115/14p	21" x 15" - 14 gage	\$16.50	2	\$33.00
	2-2115/14b	Band	\$27.23	3	\$81.69
	2-2115/14t	Total	\$43.73	XX	\$114.69
5	2-2115/12p	21" x 15" - 12 gage	\$21.80	2	\$43.60
	2-2115/12b	Band	\$27.23	3	\$81.69
	2-2115/12t	Total	\$49.03	XX	\$125.29
6	2-2820/16p	28" x 20" - 16 gage	\$18.92	2	\$37.84
	2-2820/16b	Band	\$33.48	3	\$100.44
	2-2820/16t	Total	\$52.40	XX	\$138.28
7	2-2820/14p	28" x 20" - 14 gage	\$21.10	2	\$42.20
	2-2820/14b	Band	\$33.48	3	\$100.44
	2-2820/14t	Total	\$54.58	XX	\$142.64
8	2-2820/12p	28" x 20" - 12 gage	\$26.60	2	\$53.20
	2-2820/12b	Band	\$33.48	3	\$100.44
	2-2820/12t	Total	\$60.08	XX	\$153.64
9	2-3524/16p	35" x 24" - 16 gage	\$23.90	2	\$47.80
	2-3524/16b	Band	\$38.84	3	\$116.52
	2-3524/16t	Total	\$62.74	XX	\$164.32
10	2-3524/14p	35" x 24" - 14 gage	\$26.60	2	\$53.20
	2-3524/14b	Band	\$38.84	3	\$116.52
	2-3524/14t	Total	\$65.44	XX	\$169.72
11	2-3524/12p	35" x 24" - 12 gage	\$33.20	2	\$66.40
	2-3524/12b	Band	\$38.84	3	\$116.52
	2-3524/12t	Total	\$72.04	XX	\$182.92
12	2-4229/16p	42" x 29" - 16 gage	\$28.14	2	\$56.28
	2-4229/16b	Band	\$48.66	3	\$145.98
	2-4229/16t	Total	\$76.80	XX	\$202.26
13	2-4229/14p	42" x 29" - 14 gage	\$31.70	2	\$63.40
	2-4229/14b	Band	\$48.66	3	\$145.98
	2-4229/14t	Total	\$80.36	XX	\$209.38

ITEM 2

Part 2p = Aluminized Steel, Type II Corrugated Metal Pipe-Arch shall conform to the requirements of Standard Specs 2019 Supplemental, Section 713.24 and AASHTO M 36.

Part 2b = Bands - Shall be the bands for the previous Pipe. Unit Cost shall be Each.

Part 2t = Total - Shall be the total cost for Part "p" and Part "b".

Line #	Item #	ITEM 2 Span x Rise	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Extended Cost
14	2-4229/12p	42" x 29" - 12 gage	\$40.12	2	\$80.24
	2-4229/12b	Band	\$48.66	3	\$145.98
	2-4229/12t	Total	\$88.78	XX	\$226.22
15	2-4229/10p	42" x 29" - 10 gage	\$51.19	2	\$102.38
	2-4229/10b	Band	\$48.66	3	\$145.98
	2-4229/10t	Total	\$99.85	XX	\$248.36
16	2-4933/14p	49" x 33" - 14 gage	\$36.50	2	\$73.00
	2-4933/14b	Band	\$61.16	3	\$183.48
	2-4933/14t	Total	\$97.66	XX	\$256.48
17	2-4933/12p	49" x 33" - 12 gage	\$46.90	2	\$93.80
	2-4933/12b	Band	\$61.16	3	\$183.48
	2-4933/12t	Total	\$108.06	XX	\$277.28
18	2-4933/10p	49" x 33" - 10 gage	\$59.10	2	\$118.20
	2-4933/10b	Band	\$61.16	3	\$183.48
	2-4933/10t	Total	\$120.26	XX	\$301.68
19	2-5738/12p	57" x 38" - 12 gage	\$53.19	2	\$106.38
	2-5738/12b	Band	\$70.09	3	\$210.27
	2-5738/12t	Total	\$123.28	XX	\$316.65
20	2-5738/10p	57" x 38" - 10 gage	\$66.98	2	\$133.96
	2-5738/10b	Band	\$70.09	3	\$210.27
	2-5738/10t	Total	\$137.07	XX	\$344.23
21	2-6443/12p	64" x 43" - 12 gage	\$66.96	2	\$133.92
	2-6443/12b	Band	\$161.36	3	\$484.08
	2-6443/12t	Total	\$228.32	XX	\$618.00
22	2-6443/10p	64" x 43" - 10 gage	\$84.90	2	\$169.80
	2-6443/10b	Band	\$161.36	3	\$484.08
	2-6443/10t	Total	\$246.26	XX	\$653.88
23	2-7147/10p	71" x 47" - 10 gage	\$93.70	2	\$187.40
	2-7147/10b	Band	\$168.18	3	\$504.54
	2-7147/10t	Total	\$261.88	XX	\$691.94
24	2-7355/12p	73" x 55" - 12 gage*	\$86.90	2	\$173.80
	2-7355/12b	Band	\$211.36	3	\$634.08
	2-7355/12t	Total	\$298.26	XX	\$807.88
25	2-7355/10p	73" x 55" - 10 gage*	\$103.60	2	\$207.20
	2-7355/10b	Band	\$211.36	3	\$634.08
	2-7355/10t	Total	\$314.96	XX	\$841.28
26	2-8159/12p	81" x 59" - 12 gage*	\$91.10	2	\$182.20
	2-8159/12b	Band	\$227.27	3	\$681.81
	2-8159/12t	Total	\$318.37	XX	\$864.01

ITEM 2

Part 2p = Aluminized Steel, Type II Corrugated Metal Pipe-Arch shall conform to the requirements of Standard Specs 2019 Supplemental, Section 713.24 and AASHTO M 36.

Part 2b = Bands - Shall be the bands for the previous Pipe. Unit Cost shall be Each.

Part 2t = Total - Shall be the total cost for Part "p" and Part "b".

Line #	Item #	ITEM 2 Span x Rise	Unit Cost	Estimated Quantity	Extended Cost
27	2-8159/10p	81" x 59" - 10 gage*	\$113.30	2	\$226.60
	2-8159/10b	Band	\$227.27	3	\$681.81
	2-8159/10t	Total	\$340.57	XX	\$908.41
28	2-8357/12p	83" x 57" - 12 gage*	\$101.50	2	\$203.00
	2-8357/12b	Band	\$227.27	3	\$681.81
	2-8357/12t	Total	\$328.77	XX	\$884.81
29	2-8357/10p	83" x 57" - 10 gage*	\$122.90	2	\$245.80
	2-8357/10b	Band	\$227.27	3	\$681.81
	2-8357/10t	Total	\$350.17	XX	\$927.61
30	2-8763/12p	87" x 63" - 12 gage*	\$110.60	2	\$221.20
	2-8763/12b	Band	\$246.21	3	\$738.63
	2-8763/12t	Total	\$356.81	XX	\$959.83
31	2-8763/10p	87" x 63" - 10 gage*	\$132.69	2	\$265.38
	2-8763/10b	Band	\$246.21	3	\$738.63
	2-8763/10t	Total	\$378.90	XX	\$1,004.01
32	2-9567/12p	95" x 67" - 12 gage*	\$120.60	2	\$241.20
	2-9567/12b	Band	\$269.70	3	\$809.10
	2-9567/12t	Total	\$390.30	XX	\$1,050.30
33	2-9567/10p	95" x 67" - 10 gage*	\$142.90	2	\$285.80
	2-9567/10b	Band	\$269.70	3	\$809.10
	2-9567/10t	Total	\$412.60	XX	\$1,094.90
34	2-10371/12p	103" x 71" - 12 gage*	\$127.20	2	\$254.40
	2-10371/12b	Band	\$288.96	3	\$866.88
	2-10371/12t	Total	\$416.16	XX	\$1,121.28
35	2-10371/10p	103" x 71" - 10 gage*	\$153.90	2	\$307.80
	2-10371/10b	Band	\$288.92	3	\$866.76
	2-10371/10t	Total	\$442.82	XX	\$1,174.56
36	2-12883/12p	128" x 83" - 12 gage*	\$152.89	2	\$305.78
	2-12883/12b	Band	\$300.00	3	\$900.00
	2-12883/12t	Total	\$452.89	XX	\$1,205.78

\* denotes 3"x1" or 5"x1" corrugation, per section 3.3.3 of the specifications